9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

10:40 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:45 PM

4:15 PM

Oregon Recreation Trails Advisory Council

Thursday, August 1
Samaritan Community Hospital
Health Career and Training Center, Conference Room 3
525 N Santiam Hwy
Lebanon, OR 97355

Agenda

Housekeeping

e Welcome

Introductions & ORTAC Overview

Overview of Meeting Agenda

Action Item: Approval of April 2019 Minutes
Council Member Announcements

Public Comments (limited to three minutes)

Public Presentations (this order may change)

e Corvallis to Sea Trail

e Salem Area Trail Alliance

e Oregon Equestrian Trails, Mid-Valley Chapter

Break

Public Presentations (continued)
e Willamette National Forest
e Willamette Riverkeeper

Lunch

Oregon’s Historic Trails

Oregon State Parks Trails Report

Break

Action Item: Vote on the 2019 Doug Newman award recipient
Process for five-year reviews of state designated trails

Unfinished business & program updates

e ORTAC member recruitment update

e Update on Office of Outdoor Recreation

e Oregon Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Committee
e Oregon Trails Coalition & Oregon Trails Summit



e Scenic Bikeways Program

e OPRD Grant Programs

e Regional & Scenic Trail Designation Management
e OPRD staffing updates

5:00 PM Adjourn



