Oregon Recreation Trails Advisory Council



Thursday, August 1 Samaritan Community Hospital Health Career and Training Center, Conference Room 3 525 N Santiam Hwy Lebanon, OR 97355

Agenda

9:00 AM	 Housekeeping Welcome Introductions & ORTAC Overview Overview of Meeting Agenda Action Item: Approval of April 2019 Minutes Council Member Announcements
9:30 AM	Public Comments (limited to three minutes)
9:40 AM	 Public Presentations (this order may change) Corvallis to Sea Trail Salem Area Trail Alliance Oregon Equestrian Trails, Mid-Valley Chapter
10:40 AM	Break
11:00 AM	Public Presentations (continued)Willamette National ForestWillamette Riverkeeper
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:00 PM	Oregon's Historic Trails
2:00 PM	Oregon State Parks Trails Report
3:00 PM	Break
3:15 PM	Action Item: Vote on the 2019 Doug Newman award recipient
3:45 PM	Process for five-year reviews of state designated trails
4:15 PM	 Unfinished business & program updates ORTAC member recruitment update Update on Office of Outdoor Recreation Oregon Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Committee Oregon Trails Coalition & Oregon Trails Summit

- Scenic Bikeways Program
- OPRD Grant Programs
- Regional & Scenic Trail Designation Management
- OPRD staffing updates

5:00 PM Adjourn